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UNITED MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
PEYTON R. WISE, General Agent

662 Russ Buildlne Tel. DO uglas 0342 San Francisco

DUNNE
" Sadie Mrs office sec W S Graham r666

O'Parrell
" Sarah E tchr h2022 Broderlck
" Sebastian E (Rose) collr r588 Castro
" Steph truclier r232 Broad
" Thos D (Sadie) elev opr h666 O'Farrell
" Thos E elk r772 Treat av
" Thos J (Anastasia) lab h616 Texas
" Viola manicurist rl55 Turk
" Virginia tchr rl75 22d av
" Wm (Annie) hl923 Greenwich
" Wm flremn SPPD r232 Broad
" Wm A (Florence) lab U S Immigration Sta

h3697a Mission
" Wm J (Anna G) slsmn hl376 Union
" Wm J (Florence) slsmn h610a Van Ness S
" Wm K real est 26 Montgy R212 h2022 Brod-

erick
Dunnell Leo C (Adey) asst U S Dlst Atty

h2679 23d av
Dunnen John M elk Upjohn Co r Ala
Dunnet John (Margt) auto mech h3826 I9th
Dunney Harry br mgr Shumates Prescription

Pharm
" Kath (wid Saml) rI947 Pulton
" Steph (Dunney & Willever) hl947 Pulton
" cSc Willever (Steph Dunney, M M Willever)

cigars 3171 22d
Dunnick Lawrence L br mgr MacMarr Stores

r220 Golden Gate av
Dunnicliff Dorothy elk r2261 Sacto
DUNNIGAN, See also Donegan. Donlgan and

Dunnagan
" Alice sten rl243 Union
" Aloysius r600 Presidio av
" Archie F creditmn GMAC rl34'/2 7th av
" Charlotte A elk r2284 Pulton
" Clarence J (Edith) drugs 698 Guerrero h770

do
" Edw J lab h505 Missouri
" Francis elk r735 20th av
" Geo D (Laura) coUn mgr D N & E Walter

& Co rl565 Chestnut
" Hannah A Jan h500 Fillmore
" J Ross (Marguerite) elk h718 19th av
" Jas D r34 6th
" John r770 Guerrero
" John D (Josephine) elk h735 20th av
" John P elk r735 20th av

DDNNIGAN JOHN S (Carrie) Clerk City and
County Board of Supervisors, 335 City
Hall, r Palace Hotel

" Lawrence G (Cath) meat ctr r326 San Jose
" Mark W techn Pac Broadcasting Corp r370i

Loma Vista av
" Nettie Mrs r618 Joost av
" Patk mtrmn r2104 Bush
" Peter (Rose) meats 1601 20th hl605 do
" Richd R br mgr Western States Grocery Co

riaoi Gough
" Richd W (Ethel M) lab h383 Van Ness av S
" Wm (Dunnlgan's Forecast Reports) h3333

Broderick
Dunnigan's Forecast Reports (Wm Dunnlgan,

E S Anderson) statisticians 111 Sutter
R1325

Dunning A N h2240 Bay
" Alphonse A pilot State Bd of Pilot Comnrs

r Piedmont
" C Bailey slsmn r437 Ulloa
" Cecil A (Bertha) gro 4692 18th hn7 Ca-

selli av
" Douglas R (Jean) teller Pac Natl Bk h2030

Balboa
" Edmund J lawyer rl506 29th av
" Edw elk rl007 Haight
" Edw J (Margt) hl506 29th av
" Eva J (wid Thos) hl007 Haight
" Prank P (Mary) (Dunning Realty Co) hl426

Funston av
" Geo E hl379 Sutter
" Horace E elk Am Tr Go h995 Pine
" I Mrs emp Rough Riders Mfg Co r218

Howth
" J Ward (Martha) with Golden State Co

hl70 12th av
" Jas H elk SPCo h3440 Pierce
" Jas H (Alma) mach h790 Bayshore blvQ
" Jos T chaut rl506 29th av
" Lenore K elk rlOOT Haight
" Milton S (Helen) printer h435 X9th av
" Realty Co (F P Dunning, G F Davegglol

real est 924 Irving
" Robt A elk rl506 29th av
" Robt H (Ida) hl272 Pulton
" Wm A firemn SPPD r218 Howth
" Wm B office 220 Montgy R802 r Fairmont

Hotel
" Wm E statistician Assoc Oil Co rl506 29tn

av
" Wm G (Ida Z) h3962 18th
" Wm J (Mary) slsmn h301 18th av
Dunnington Prank H ins adj 114 Sansome

R619 r Okld
Dunns John drftsmn Ray Burner Co r3190

Clay
Dunoir Anna Mrs waiter r480 Ellis
Dunovan Patk J (Nora A) stevedore h461 Noe
Dunphy Bernlce bkpr McKesson-Langley-Ml-

chaels Co r651 Morse
" Chas (Rowena) mining 1 Montgy R1207

h3638 Washn

DUNPHY
Edw C chauf r374 Bartlett
Frances elk Bank of Am r Okld
Frank J police SFPD r651 Morse
Geo P drapery hngr r4367 17th
Geo R priv sec Assoc Oil Co r San Rafael
Grace M h246 8th av
Irene J elk U S Engineers Office rl499
Calif

Jas C rl201 Gough
Nicholas R coml artist 617 Montgy R424 r

San Carlos
Peter J lab Bd Pub Wks
Reina Mrs apt mgr hl909 Sacto
Robt J driver Ry Exp Agcy r Ala
Robt P with Sperry Flour Co r Millbrae
Highlands
Wm (Mabel) ins agt hl800 Franklin
Wm H (Margt) electn h651 Morse
Wm H Jr elk r651 Morse

Dunrud Maybelle maid rl635 Sutter
Dunsby Edith r611 Guerrero
Dunscomb Jay L mgr North American Acci-

dent Ins Co r San Mateo
Dunseth A J h228 Page
" Jas R editor Pellom Pub Co hl535 Green
" Mary E Mrs r228 Page
Dunshee M Mrs h649 Page
" Ralph W (Mabel I letter shop 251 Kearny

R502 h3460 Pierce
" Robt (Margt) r2016 Mission
" Willis A r3460 Pierce
Dunsing Clyde (Wynez) boxmkr hl277 Van

Ness av S
" Wm R (Angela) spl police h439 32d av
Dunsmore Wm B pharm Owl Drug Co hl080

Bush
Dunsmulr Edw (Jane L) tmstr r2305 Mission
Dunstan Edw mgr C P Klaffke r526 52d Okld
" Harry E elk r2325 Lombard
" John K elk r2325 Lombard
" Richd E with D C & H Co r Daly City
Dunster Chas G elk rl269 2d av
" Cyril G elk rl269 2d av
" Geo A (Rosina) hl269 2d av
" Mabel M sten rl269 2d av
Dunsthase Geo E lab r84 Jackson
Dunston Clarence E assoc forester U S Forest

Serv r Bkly
" Hazel nurse r527 Euclid av
Dunsworth Beverly o sten r330 3d av
" Edgar L elk Veterans Administration hlI59

Clav
Dunten Walter C elk r50 Turk
Dunton Amanda smstrs r2306 Market
" Annie F h839 Post
" Chas (Clara I tmstr h3147 17th
" Harry C opr NBC r Hayward
" Horatio (Mary) r61 Blake
" Mira C office sec L E Deane r839 Post
" Robt P electn hl61 Blake
" Warren (Sadie) elk h2306 Market
Dunwald Laura rl371a Minna
Dunway Clara Mrs hl72 Bonvlew
Dunweber Chas (Emma) h682 Van Ness av S
Dunwell Ruth A (wid Frank) rl466 10th av
Dunwoody Chas G conservation dir Cal state

Chamber of Commerce r Bkly
" I h233 Arguello blvd
Dunworth Jas F elk r654 22d av
" P D (Marion) slsmn rl4 Asliton av
Dunzweiler Walter R (Trebelli) elk h2154

22d av
du PARC CHARLES, Asst Cashier Wells Fargo

Bank & Union Trust Co (Union Trust
Office), r Pacific Union Club

DUPAS JEAN M. V-Pres Bank of America
Natl Trust & Savings Assn, r21 18th Av

Duperroir Alec lab r86 Balmy
" Sabera (wid Santiago) r86 Balmy
" Sagustiano (Stella) lab h86 Balmy
Du Pertuis Chas B (Hazel) dentist 209 Post

R1007 h3650 Broderick
Du Peu Edw H rl526 Filbert
Duphesea Vern D mech Rich Pie Shop r Okld
Duplex Water Percolator Co R E Hoffman mgr

1806 Market
DUPLICATING SUPPLY CO (E B Boomer-

shine) Selling: Agents for Niagara Dupli-
caler). S17 Market, Tcl DO uglas fi030

Duplisea Arth J dentist 490 Post R626 rl274
35th av

" Eug elk rr2162 Market
" Kath r860 Noe
Du Poet Leo (Anna) waiter hl390 Noe
Dupont A h34 Joice
" Alphonse E elk rl701 Larkin
" Alphonse p (Josephine) garagewkr hl701

Larkin
DU PONT CELLOPHANE CO INC, Wm Pick-

ering Mcr, Balfour BIdg, 351 California,
Tel GA rficld S!)!)l

" Chas M hl097 Green
du PONT dc NEMOURS E I & CO (Explosives

Dept) J E Miller Mrr, 601 3d, Tel
EX brook 6'J30

du PONT de NEMOURS E I & CO, W 3
Sohlinger Mgr, Lacquers and Enamels,
Paint and Varnish Depts. Martin Breuer,
Dyestutfs Dcpt, (101 Sd, Tel EX brook 6330

du PONT de NEMOURS & CO. Fabrikoid Ar-
tificial Leather, Totine Shade Cloth, Rub-
ber Specialties, 601 3d, Tel EX brook 6230

DU PONT
" Dorothy M bkpr Recorder Printing & Pub

Co r2672 Sacto
" Felix O (Lincoln Park Garage) r Belmont
" Pred J ins agt r55 30th
" Gloria M r909 Steiner
" H Thos acct Pope & Talbot r San Mateo
" Levin J (Alice) pntr h909 Steiner
" Margt (wid Peter i r2937 Fillmore
" Market meats 1106 Grant av
du PONT BAYON CO, Martin Breuer Sales

Representative, 601 3d. Tel EX brook 623«
" Rex auto pntr r740 Shotwell

du PONT VISCOLOID CO, 601 3d, Tel EX-
brook 6^30

Duport Adolph H patternmkr rl864 Page
" Chas P Jwlr rl864 Page
" Edw P elk rl864 Page
" Geo A candymkr rl864 Page
" Geo G (Gabrielle) ship elk hl864 Page
Du Pouy Henry baker h2224 Grove
" Louis (Mary) baker hl757 Union
Du Povs Earl stmftr h594 Valencia
Dupper Albt J (Hilma) h387 Munich
" Eclna br mgr J AUec New Parisian Dyeing

& Cleaning r387 Munich
" John E r387 Munich
Duppips John (Suigerson & Dupplps) b2408

Sutter
Dupray Albt bellmn hl230 Turk
Dupre demon (Rosalia) chauf hl467 New-

comb av
" Denise D r616 9th av
" Prances hl684 Washn
" Harry elk r516 16th av
" Loraine waiter rl59 7th
" Louise waiter rl59 7th
" Tony hll60 Taylor
Dupreau Gene (Nell) baker 1415 Fillmore

rl455 Haight
Dupree Jos J (Agnes) auto mech h424 Bartlett
" Marie cook 119 Palm av
" Violet elk r424 Bartlett
DUPREY, See also Deuprey
" Irving J (Edith) mech h2515 26th av
" Nell Mrs bkpr rl233 27th av
Dupuie Alphonsine r776 Geary
" Evans elk h776 Geary
" Jos K copyist City & County Recorder r76a

Geary
Dupuis Alfd lab Bd Pub Wks
" Andre (Germaine) musician hl934 Larkin
" Annand (Charlotte! gallerymn Calif Palace

of the Legion of Honor r526 36th av
" Clement A elk r3101 Scott
" Harry C elk SPCo r743 Polk
" Odile (wid Louis) rl30 Newman
" Ruth hl920 Post
" Victor C (Sadie) lieut SFFD h3101 Scott
Dupuy Cesarine C S pract 166 Geary RIM

rl52 22d av
" Edw J (Cesarine) tchr Pub Sch hl52 22d av
" Eusebv P (Jenny) cond hl394 Van Ness av
" Fred G slsmn Reynolds Metals Co rl22 22d

av
" Pred K supt constr Marian Realty Co r

Bkly
" Hester (wid Paul A) hl565 Sacto
" Paul A (Eliz Gi bkpr hl22 22d av
" Peter G rlOll Washn
duPy Alice elk rl270 Pine
" Octave G lawyer 465 Calif R1108 hl38 Baker
" Paul (AUce) mech hl270 Pine
Duque Jean (Marie L) dairymn hl030 Cb-

brillo
Duquerne F Mrs r335 Stockton
Duquiane Pierre blksmith h2808 Folsom
Durabla Mfg Co C J Nesel mgr 143 2d R401
Duraind Geo J hl20 10th av
" Honore T rl20 10th av
" May R rI20 10th av
Durakoff Emma Indvwkr rl068 DeHaro
" Steph (Anna) lab h894 DeHaro
" Wm custodian Southern Heights Athletic

Club r894 DeHaro
Duran Celia waiter rl927 Sutter
" David H teleg opr h2866 23d
" Eleodoro (Maria) lab hl09'/i Wool
" Emma Mrs maid hl927 Sutter
" Gladys Mrs r744 Central av
" Harold slsmn r48 Waller
" Jack (Lillie) horseshoer h666 Hamilton
" Jaime pantrymn U C Hosp rl295 Sutter
" Manuel (Josephine) hl387 Utah
" Margt tel opr r666 Hamilton
" Raymond flremn r666 Hamilton
" Roberto lab rl09'-2 Wool
Duranceau Forrest J (Hattirose) dlsplaymn

hl63 Alpine ter

Durand Alfd A (Marie) slsmn Westn Purn
Exch hl448 9th av

" Basil mgr Hotel Monte Carlo h526 Jackson
" Chas C garage 2405 Bush h2927 Sacto
" Chas G auto repr 755 Eddy
" Edmond E (Florence) ins agt rl258 Chest-

nut
" Geo Jr msngr J Barth & Co r Okld
" Milton J (Marcella) br mgr Intertype Corp

h623 39th av
" Raoul A (Mary) wtchmn hl42 Foerster
" Robt (Mary) lab hl918 Folsom
" Virginia elk r2927 Sacto
" Wm S slsmn Genl Paper Co r Ala


